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AMENDED GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET 

STOCK CORPORATION 
================================ PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY --------------------------------

CORPORATE NAME: ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

DIRECTORS/ OFFICERS 

NAME/CURRENT RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS NATIONALITY INC'R BOARD GENDER 
STOCK 

OFFICER EXEC.COMM. TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 
HOLDER 

1. FEDERICO R. LOPEZ 
Chairman and Chief NCC/C, RPT/M, OpsCom/M, 

f•lipino N C M y 
Strategy Officer SC/C 

2 FRANCS GILES B. PUNO 
Vice Chairman and 

NCC/M, RPT/M, OpsCom/M l-ll1pino N M M y 
Chief Executive Officer 

3. JEROME H. CAINGLET 

Filipino 
President and Chief 

RPT/M, OpsCom/M, SC/M N M M y 
Operating Officer 

4 RICHARD 8. TANTOCO 
Filipino Ill M M y N.A. 

NCC/M, AGC/M, RMC/C, 
RPT/M, OpsCom/M, SC/M 

5. JONA.THAN C. RUSSELL AGC/M, RMC/M, RPT/M, 
British Ill M M y N.A. 

OpsCom/M, HSE/M 

6. DAVID ANDREW BALDWIN Austrahan M y OpsCom/M, HSt/M, SC/M N M N.A. 

7. CHRISTOPHER LOW EU SUN 
Malaysian N M M y NA. 

IIICC/M, AGC/M, RMC/M, 
RPT/M 

8. ANG ENG SENG 
Singaporean N M M y N.A. N.A. 

9. SEBASTIAN C. QUINIONES, JR, Filipino N I M y N.A. 
AGC/M, RMC/M, RPT/M, 

HSE/C 

10. TERESA GRACE SOCORRO G. IARA 
AGC/M, RMC/M, RPT/C. 

hlIp1no N I F y NA 
SC/M 

NCC/M, AGC/C, RMC/M, 
F�lipino N I M y N.A. 

RPT/M 

Executive v,c.e 
Filipino N NA M N 

PrEstdent 
NA. 

SVP & CFO/Treasurer 
Filipino N N.A. M N and Comp,1ance N.A. 

11. JOSE VICTOR P. PATERNO 

12. VICTOR EMMANUEL B. SANTOS, JR. 

13. ERWIN 0. A.VA.NTE 

 
Officer for SEC 

INSTRUCTION; 
FOR SEX COLUMs, PUT"•" FOR •EMAlE, "M" FOR MA..E 
FOR BOARD COLUMN, PUT "C" FOR CHAIRMAN. "M" FOR MEMBER, "I" FOR lNOEPENOENT DIRECTOR. 
FOR INC'R COLUMN. PUT "Y" IF AN INCORPORATOR. "N" IF NOT. 
FOR STOCKHOLDER COLUMN. PUT "'f' IF A STOCKHOLDER. "N" IF NOT. 
FOR OFFICER COLUMN, INDICATE PARTICULAR POSITION !FAN OFFICER, FROM VP UP INCLUDING THE POSITION OF THE TREASURER. 
FOR EXECU ... fVE COtll.MtTTEl:., IN01CATE nc� 'F MEMBER OF THc. COMPENSAT,ON .:OMMITi u., �A" FOR AUDIT COMMITrEE. NN" FOR NOM.NATiON ASD tLECTION COMMITTEE ADrnl•ONA .. LY WRffC NC Af'""'"(R SlA.:,H IF t lA"RMAN ANO 

"M" IF MfMBER. 
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AMENDED GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET 

STOCK CORPORATION 

========--================== PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY --------------------------------

CORPORATE NAME: ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

DIRECTORS/ OFFICERS 

NAMl:/CURRENT RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS 

14. LIBERATO S. VIRATA 

15 JAY JOELL SORIANO 

16. EDWIN H. ALCOSER 

17. MARVIN KENNETH S. BAJLON 

18. MIGUEL LORENZO S. DE VERA 

19. GABRIEL S. VERGARA 

20. GLENN L TEE 

.£1, JEFFREY D, JUNSAY 

ll, RYAN Z. VELASCO 

li MA. CECILIA R. BATAUA 

24. JENNIFER JOYS, SANTOS 

25. BERNADETTE ANN V. POllCARPIO  

I§_ AIIA MARIA A. KATIGBAK-UM 

� -NOTHING FOLLOWS-

NSTA.UCTtON 

FOR SEXCOLLMN, i:iur »,:• .. OR FE.¥AlE, ""'1 .. FOR MAU 

NA TIONALllY INC'R 

Filipino N 

F1/iomo N 

Filipino N 

F1hp1no 

N 

Filipino N 

Fdipmo N 

F..ipr110 N 

F1t1p1no N 

F11ipmo N 

flhp1110 N 

Filipino N 

Filipino N 

Filipino N 

FOR BOARD COLUMN. PUT "C� FOR CHAIRMAN. �M" i=OR MEM6ER. ''I" FOR INOEPEfl<DENT DIRECTOR 
FOR, 1!>iC'R CO�LMN. �J T "¥" rF AN INCOPPORAlOR, "\I� IF �OT 

FOR STOC(t-OLOER COtuMN. ?UT �Y" IF A STOCKHOLOER. 'N� ·f �Ol 

BOARD GENDER 

N.A. M 

N.A. M 

N.A. M 

N.A. M 

N.A. M 

N.A M 

N.A. M 

N.A. M 

N.A. M 

N.A. F 

N.A F 

N.A. F 

N.A F 

FOR OFFICEq COLUY'II, l!',;DICATE PARTICUtAR POSITION IF AN OFFICER, F�OM VP V?'NClUDING THE POSIT ON OF' Tl-<E HEASURER, 

STOCK 

HOLDER 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

OFFICER EXEC. COMM. 

Senior Vice President N.A. 

Vice President N.A. 

Vice President N.A 

Vice President N.A 

Vice President N.A 

Vice President N.A. 

VP & Chief Audit 
N.A. 

Executive 

Vice President N.A. 

VP & Corporate 
Information Officer 

N.A. 

Vice President "JA 

Ch1efTransformatron 
N.A 

Offo::er 

VP, corporate Secretary 

and Reguiatoiy N.A 

Compliance Officer"' 

Asst. Corporate Secretary N.A. 

TAX IDENTIFICATION 

NUMBER 

FOR EXECUTIVF (('JV'Mll"'"EE. l'IIDICATE "C" ,FMEVBER m:rne CO\IIPENSAT:ON CO�JIM,TTEE; "A· FORAUOITCOMMITT(E'; "N'' f:'.OR NOM!NATlnN AND ELECr□N COM.VIT'fEE AD01T:(l�AU.V NRITE �c-· A�E!t SLASH IF CHAIR\�AN ANO "V." ,F 
VEfl.'BER 

tFor Department of Energy and Energy Regulatory Commission. 
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--

CORPORATE NAME: 

AMENDED GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET 

STOCK CORPORATION 

=- =--- PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY =-

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

COMMON-332 
TOTAL NUMBER OF STOCKHOIDERS: PREF (VOTING) -1 NO. OF STOCKHOLDERS WITH 100 OR MORE SHARES EACH: 

PREF (NON-VOTING) -1 

TOTAL ASSETS BASED ON LATEST AUDITED FINANClAL STATEMENTS: Php 169,826,559,627.00 (As of December 31, 2024) 

STOCKHOLDER'S INFORMATION (as of March 31, 2025) 

SHARES SUBSCRIBED 

NAME, NATIONALl1Y AND CURRENT RESIDENTIAL AMOUNT PAID 

ADDRESS TYPE NUMBER 
AMOUNT "OF OWNER· (PhP)• 

(PhP} SHIP 

1 RED VULCAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION C 7,494 7,494,000,000.00 

FILIPINO P {voting! 9,375 
6th Floor Rockwell Business Center 

93,750,000.00 63.890% 7,587,750,000.00 

Tower 3. Ortigas Avenue, 
TOTAL Pasig City 1604 16,869 7,S87, 750,000.00 

2. PHILIPPINES RENEWABLE ENERGY HOtDINGS C 9,n3 9,223,000,000.00 
CORPORATION 

DUTCH 

Level 22-6750 Office Tower Ayala Avenue, 
34.932% 9,223,000,000.00 

Ayala Cen1er, Brgy. San Lorenzo, 
TOTAL 9,223 9,223,000,000.00 

Makat, C,ty 1223 

3. FIRST GEN CORPORATION C 148 148,000,000.00 
FILIPINO 
6th Floor Rockwe I Business Center 0561% 148,000,000.00 
Tower 3, Ortigas Avenue, 

TOTAL 148 148,000,000.00 
Pasig City 1604 

4. NORTHERN TERRACOTTA POWER CORPORATION C 144 144,000,000.00 

FILIPINO 
6th Floor Rockwell Business Center 0.545% 144,000,000.00 

Tower 3, Ortigas Avenue, 
TOTAL 144 144,000,000.00 

Pasig C,ty 1604 

S. BOSTON COMMON INTERNATIONAL SUSTAINABLE C 2.820130 2,820,130.00 
CLIMAT< FUND, LLC 

AMERICAN 0011% 2,820,130.00 

200 State Street, 7th Floor, Boston, MA02109 

TOTAL 2.8201 2,820,130.00 

6. OTHERS (lncludlng fractlonal shares) C 16.256397 16,256,397.0□

0.062', 16,256,397 00 

TOTAL 16.256397 16,256,397.00 

7 RRST GEN HYDRO POWER CORPORATION P (noo-votingl 42,000,000 420,000,000.00 

FILIPINO 
6th Floor Rockwe'I Business Center 

-NIL- 420,000,000.00 

Tower 3, Ort1gas Avenue, TOTAL 42,000,000 420,000,000.00 
Pasig City 1604 

8 NOTHING FOLLOWS 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF SUBSCRIBED CAPITAL 17,541,826,527.00 100.00!' 
17,541,826,527,00 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAID-UP CAPITAL 

INSTRUCTION: SPECIFY THE TOP 20 STOCKHOLDERS AND INDICATE THE REST AS OTHERS 

5 

TAX IDENTIFICATION 

NUMBER 

006-890-575 

009-7S6-0S5 

202-464-633 

007-868-500 

NONE 

NONE 

244-335-986 

Note: For PDTC Nominee Included In the list, please Indicate further the berreflr:Ja/ owners awning matt than 5" of any class of the cwnpany's voting securities. Attach separote sheet, If necessary. 

*This does not include Additional Paid In Capital (APICf in the amount of Php12,495,108,001 as of \1arch 31, 2025. 
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AMENDED GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET 

STOCK CORPORATION 

----------------------------------------

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY 
----------------------------------------

-�--------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------

CORPORATE NAME: ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

1. INVESTMENT OF CORPORATE AMOUNT (PhP) DATE OF BOARD RESOLUTION 
FUNDS IN ANOTHER CORPORATION

(as of March 31, 2025)

1.1 STOCKS 
Including October 14, 2008; August 18, 

30,874,631,501.57 2009; May 9, 2011; July 29, 2010; 
November 9, 2011; and January 27, 2017 

1.2 BONDS/COMMERCIAL PAPER (Issued by Private lndudtng November 18, 2021; September 
Corporations) 188,016,300.00 26, 2022; November 11, 2022; and 

March 1, 2024 

1.3 LOANS/ CREDITS/ ADVANCES 1,025,476,524.00 November 22, 2024 

1.4 GOVERNMENT TREASURY BILIS N.A. N.A. 

1.5 OTHERS 65,086,202.18 Including February 27, 2023 

2. INVESTMENT OF CORPORATE FUNDS IN ACTIVITIES UNDER ITS SECONDARY PURPOSES DATE OF BOARD RESOLUTION DATE OF 

(PLEASE SPECIFY:) STOCKHOLDERS 
RATIFICATION 

N.A. N.A. N.A. 

3. TREASURY SHARES (as of March 31, 2025):
NO. OF SHARES 

9' AS TO THE TOTAL NO. OF 

SHARES ISSUED 

2,048.173473 12.03% 

4. UNRESTRICTED/UNAPPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS AS OF END OF LAST FISCAL YEAR: Php17,398,470,126.00

5. DIVIDENDS DECLARED DURING THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING YEAR: 

TYPE OF DIVIDEND AMOUNT (PhP) DATE DECLARED 

5.1 CASH 2,793,500,000.00 June 24, 2024 

3,700,000,000.00 November 22, 2024 

4,356,100,000.00 January 23, 2025 

5.2 STOCK N.A. N.A. 

5.3 PROPERTY N.A. N.A. 

TOTAL 10,849,600,000.00 

6. ADDITTONALSHARES ISSUED DURING THE PERIOD: N/A 

DATE NO. OF SHARES AMOUNT 

N/A N/A N/A 

SECONDARY LICENSE/REGISTRATION WITH SEC AND OTHER GOV'T AGENCY: 

NAME OF AGENCY: SEC BSP lC 

TYPE OF LICENSE/REGN. Certificate of Permit to Offer Sec:urltles 
N.A. N.A. 

for Sale 

DATE ISSUED: 
June 14, 2021 

N.A. N.A. 
May 10, 2024 

DATE STARTED OPERATIONS: 
1983 N.A. N.A. 

TOTAL ANNUAL COMPENSATION OF DIRECTORS 
TOTAL NO. OF OFFICERS 

TOTAL NO. OF RANK & FilE TOTAL MANPOWER 
DURING THE PRECEDING FISCAL YEAR (in PhP) EMPLOYEES COMPLEMENT 

PhP39, 711,335.00° 
269 

1,103 1,372 
(Officers, Executives and Managers as 

(as of March 31, 2025) (as of March 31, 2025) 
of March 31, 2025) 

NOTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEET IF NECESSARY 

•rota/ remuneration, gross of tax.

GIS STOCK Iv 2020) Page 7 



l, BERNADETTE ANNY, POLICARPIO. Corporate Secretary of ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION declare under penalty of perjury that 
all matters set forth in this Amended GIS have been made in good faith, duly verified by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief are true 
and correct. 
I hereby attest that all the information in this Amended GIS are being submitted in compliance with the rules and regulations of the Securities 
and Exchange Commission (SEC), the collection, processing, storage and sharing of said information being necessary to carry out the functions of 
public authority for the performance of the constitutionally and statutorily mandated functions of the SEC as a regulatory agency. 

I further attest that I have been authorized by the Board of Directors/Trustees to file this Amended GIS with the SEC. 

I understand that the Commission may place the corporation under delinquent status for failure to submit the reportorial requirements three (3) 
times, consecutively or intermittently, within a period of five (5) years (Section 177, RA No. 11232 ). 

U 3 JUL 2C25 
Done this _______ 2025 in PasigCity, Metro Manila. 

V 3 '"L 2[Z SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me in Pasig City on .JU Jby affiant who personally appeared before me and exhibited to 
me her competent evidence of identity consisting of  

Ooc, No. 

Page No. 
Book No. 
Series of 1.6fs.

I 

�C.. 
-

-8_1__,; 
_,IL 

GIS_ST0CK(V.2020) 

asig 

• opalJt.y ot Pateros, Metro Marn'
16.3 (2024-20'25) ( Until December 31, 2Ll .... ; 
of A ttom�ys No. 67825 

1tn-.....,.d'\r, Rockwell Business Center Tower ', 
Orti.gas Avenue, Pasig- City 1604 

PTR No. 3021005 I 01 '1.2015 / Pasj6 Cil f 
IBP No. 494682 /0 i _(;2.20:::s, Makati Chil pt c 
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